

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Angelo J. Puppolo, Jr.

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating the Boston Cream Pie Cupcake as the official cupcake of the Commonwealth.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Angelo J. Puppolo, Jr.	12th Hampden
Brian M. Ashe	2nd Hampden
Eric P. Lesser	First Hampden and Hampshire
Alan Silvia	7th Bristol
Bud Williams	11th Hampden

By Mr. Puppolo of Springfield, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 1701) of Angelo J. Puppolo, Jr. and others for legislation to designate the Boston Cream Pie Cupcake as the official cupcake of the Commonwealth. State Administration and Regulatory Oversight.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE HOUSE, NO. 3366 OF 2015-2016.]

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act designating the Boston Cream Pie Cupcake as the official cupcake of the Commonwealth.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 SECTION 1. Chapter 2 of the General Laws is hereby amended by inserting after section
- 2 61 the following section:-
- 3
- 4 Section 62. The Boston Cream Pie Cupcake shall be the official cupcake or cupcake
- 5 emblem of the Commonwealth.